
 

 
 
Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Meridian Township Park Commission by contacting:  
Director LuAnn Maisner, 5151 Marsh Road, Okemos, MI 48864 or 517.853.4600 - Ten Day Notice is Required.  
 
Meeting Location: 5151 Marsh Road, Okemos, MI  48864, Administrative Conference Room 
 

Providing a safe and welcoming, sustainable, prime community. 

AGENDA 
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF MERIDIAN  

PARK COMMISSION 
 

January 16, 2018 

REGULAR MEETING – ADMINISTRATIVE CONFERENCE ROOM – 7:15 PM (FOLLOWING JOINT 
MEETING) 
1. CALL MEETING TO ORDER 
2. CITIZENS ADDRESS AGENDA ITEMS AND NON-AGENDA ITEMS 
3. APPROVAL OF AGENDA 
4. APPROVAL OF MINUTES 

A. December 12, 2017 Regular Minutes 
 

5. COMMUNICATIONS 
6. DIRECTOR’S REPORT 

7. ACTION ITEMS 
8.    DISCUSSION ITEMS 

A. Proposed Grant Projects for 2018 
 

9. CLOSED SESSION 
10. COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC 
11. OTHER MATTERS AND COMMISSIONERS’ COMMENTS 

A. Friend of the Park Ceremony, Tuesday, January 30, 2018 
B. Next Park Commission Meeting: Tuesday, March 13, 2018 (February meeting canceled) 
C. Public Hearing for Proposed Grant Projects, Tuesday, March 13, 2018 
D. Farmers’ Market:   

1. Winter Market:  1st & 3rd Saturday, December – April, 10 am – 2 pm, JC Penney 
Corridor, Meridian Mall 

E. Township Offices closed Monday, February 19 in observance of President’s Day. 
D. January/February Winter Family Fun Events: 

1. Moonlight Ski and Shoe, Saturday, January 20; 6-9 pm, Harris Nature Center 
2. Winter Wonderland at Harris Nature Center, Saturday, January 27; 10 am – 3 pm 
3. Meridian Moonlight Sledding, Saturday, January 27; 6-8:30 pm; North Meridian Road 

Park 
4. Polar Bear 5 K Run/Walk, Sunday, January 28; 10 am; Central Park/Nancy Moore Park 
5. Howl at the Moon, Friday, February 2; 7 pm; Harris Nature Center 
6. Moonlight Ski and Shoe, Saturday, February 10; 6-9 pm, Harris Nature Center 
7. Meridian Ice Fishing Derby, Saturday, February 17; 9am-Noon, Central Park pond 
8. Chinese New Year Celebration, Sunday, February 18; 1-3 pm, Meridian Mall 
9. Moonlight Ski and Shoe, Saturday, February 24; 6-9 pm, Harris Nature Center 
10. Meridian Moonlight Sledding, Saturday, February 24; 6-8:30 pm; North Meridian Road 

Park 
11. Meridian Swims at MAC, Tuesday, February 28; 6:30-8 pm; Michigan Athletic Club 

12. ADJOURNMENT 


